Seminar
on
Aquaculture Future: Advancing Sustainable Enterprises in Bangladesh

Dear Sir/ Madam.

We are pleased to inform you that the Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi 1s going to organize
a seminar entitled “Aquaculture Future: Advancing Sustainable Enterprises in Bangladesh™ on 02
August, 2025 (Saturday) with the involvement of academia, researcher, extension worker,
entrepreneur and private sector. Professor Dr. Saleh Hasan Naqib, Honorable Vice-Chancellor,
University of Rajshahi, has kindly consented to grace the seminar as the Chief Guest. Professor Dr.
Mohammad Main Uddin. Pro Vice-Chancellor (Administration). University of Rajshahi. Professor
Dr. Md. Farid Uddin Khan, Pro Vice-Chancellor (Academic), University of Rajshahi and Dr. Md.
Amimul Ehsan. Deputy Director (Aquaculture) DoF. Matshya Bhaban., Ramna. Dhaka will be present
as Special Guest and Md. Sultan Mahmud. Senior Vice-President. Rajshahi Chamber of Commerce
and Industry will be present as Guest of Honor. Professor Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman Mondol. Dean.
Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi will chair the seminar.

You are cordially invited to the seminar.

=5, oo

(Prof. Dr. Md. Mu;tafizur Rahman Mondol)

Dean
Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi




11.00-11:30
11.30-11.40
11.40-11.45
11.45-11.50
11.50-12.10
12.10-12.20

12.20-12.50
12.50-12.55

12.55-1.10

1.10-1.20

1.20-1.25

1.25-2.00

Registration

Guests take their seats
Recitation from Holy Quran
Welcome Speech:

Keynote speech:

Discussion on Keynote:

Open Discussion:
Address by the Guest of Honor:

Address by the Special Guests:

Address by the Chief Guest:

Vote of thanks and closing by the Chair:

Lunch and Prayer

i

Program Schedule
Date: 02 August (Saturday), 2025
Venue: Gallery Room, Faculty of Engineering, University of Rajshahi, Rajshahi

Prof. Dr. Fawzia Adib Flowra, RU
Prof. Dr. Md. Akhtar Hossain, RU
Prof. Dr. Md. Yeamin Hossain, RU

Md. Jahangir Hossain, DFO, DoF, Rajshahi
All

Md. Sultan Mahmud,

Senior Vice-President, RCCI, Rajshahi
Professor Dr. Mohammad Main Uddin
Pro Vice-Chancellor (Admin.), RU

Professor Dr. Md. Farid Uddin Khan

Pro Vice-Chancellor (Academic), RU

Dr. Md. Amimul Ehsan

DD (Aquaculture) DoF, Dhaka

Prof. Dr. Saleh Hasan Naqib

Honorable Vice-Chancellor, University of Rajshahi
Prof. Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman Mondol
Dean, Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi




