

Aquaculture Future: Advancing Sustainable Enterprises in Bangladesh

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that the Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi is going to organize a seminar entitled "Aquaculture Future: Advancing Sustainable Enterprises in Bangladesh" on 02 August, 2025 (Saturday) with the involvement of academia, researcher, extension worker, entrepreneur and private sector. Professor Dr. Saleh Hasan Naqib, Honorable Vice-Chancellor, University of Rajshahi, has kindly consented to grace the seminar as the Chief Guest. Professor Dr. Mohammad Main Uddin, Pro Vice-Chancellor (Administration), University of Rajshahi, Professor Dr. Md. Farid Uddin Khan, Pro Vice-Chancellor (Academic), University of Rajshahi and Dr. Md. Amimul Ehsan, Deputy Director (Aquaculture) DoF, Matshya Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka will be present as Special Guest and Md. Sultan Mahmud, Senior Vice-President, Rajshahi Chamber of Commerce and Industry will be present as Guest of Honor. Professor Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman Mondol, Dean, Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi will chair the seminar.

You are cordially invited to the seminar.



(Prof. Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman Mondol)

Dean

Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi

Program Schedule

Date: 02 August (Saturday), 2025

Venue: Gallery Room, Faculty of Engineering, University of Rajshahi, Rajshahi

11.00-11:30	Registration	
11.30-11.40	Guests take their seats	
11.40-11.45	Recitation from Holy Quran	
11.45-11.50	Welcome Speech:	Prof. Dr. Fawzia Adib Flowra, RU
11.50-12.10	Keynote speech:	Prof. Dr. Md. Akhtar Hossain, RU
12.10-12.20	Discussion on Keynote:	Prof. Dr. Md. Yeamin Hossain, RU
		Md. Jahangir Hossain, DFO, DoF, Rajshahi
12.20-12.50	Open Discussion:	All
12.50-12.55	Address by the Guest of Honor:	Md. Sultan Mahmud,
		Senior Vice-President, RCCI, Rajshahi
12.55-1.10	Address by the Special Guests:	Professor Dr. Mohammad Main Uddin
		Pro Vice-Chancellor (Admin.), RU
		Professor Dr. Md. Farid Uddin Khan
		Pro Vice-Chancellor (Academic), RU
		Dr. Md. Amimul Ehsan
		DD (Aquaculture) DoF, Dhaka
1.10-1.20	Address by the Chief Guest:	Prof. Dr. Saleh Hasan Naqib
		Honorable Vice-Chancellor, University of Rajshahi
1.20-1.25	Vote of thanks and closing by the Chair:	Prof. Dr. Md. Mostafizur Rahman Mondol
		Dean, Faculty of Fisheries, University of Rajshahi